This represented a 132% growth in costs when compared to $596,820,839.50 (Auditor 
General’s Report 2015) incurred in 2014, over a decade ago. 

2.70 According to responses received from the MDAs the number of persons employed on 

contract totalled seven thousand four hundred and twenty-one (7,421). 

“Payment of salaries for Monthly-Paid Officers employed on contract 
for a minimum period of one (1) year as agreed to by Cabinet and in 
accordance with the terms and conditions as set out by the Chief 
Personnel Officer. Allocation to include Employer’s Contribution to

[...]

Office of the Attorney General and Ministry of 
Legal Affairs 70,311,154.38 437 

Ministry of National Security 52,287,109.86 366 
*No response received from Ministry/Department 

2.72  According to a newspaper article in October 2024, the number of vacancies in the Public 

Service was thirteen thousand (13,000) permanent job vacancies out of fifty-five 
thousand (55,000) permanent jobs in the Public Service. 

2.73 Types of Positions where over 100 persons were employed on contract are as follows: 

Position No. of Persons 

Business Operations Assistant I 1010 
IT Personnel 462 
Traffic Warden III 247 
ECCE Teacher 242